1
16 Mbit Concurrent SuperFlash + 2 Mbit or 4 Mbit SRAM
SST34HF162x / SST34HF164x
Advance Information
1
2
3
4

SST34HF162x / SST34HF164x
Advance Information
PRODUCT ORDERING INFORMATION
          Device Speed Suffix1 Suffix2
SST34HF16xx - XXX - XX - XX
Package Modifier
P = 56 pins
Package Type
LF = LFBGA (8mm x 10mm)
Temperature Range
C = Commercial = 0° to 70°C
E = Extendedl = -20° to 85°C
Minimum Endurance
4 = 10,000 cycles
Read Access Speed
70 = 70 ns, 90 = 90 ns
Bank Split
1 = 12M + 4M
2 =   4M + 12M
SRAM Density
2 = 2 Mbit
4 = 4 Mbit
Flash Density
16 = 16 Mbit
Voltage
H = 2.7-3.3V
Device Family
SST34HF1621 Valid combinations
SST34HF1621-70-4C-LFP SST34HF1621-90-4C-LFP
SST34HF1621-70-4E-LFP SST34HF1621-90-4E-LFP
SST34HF1622 Valid combinations
SST34HF1622-70-4C-LFP SST34HF1622-90-4C-LFP
SST34HF1622-70-4E-LFP SST34HF1622-90-4E-LFP
SST34HF1641 Valid combinations
SST34HF1641-70-4C-LFP SST34HF1641-90-4C-LFP
SST34HF1641-70-4E-LFP SST34HF1641-90-4E-LFP
SST34HF1642 Valid combinations
SST34HF1642-70-4C-LFP SST34HF1642-90-4C-LFP
SST34HF1642-70-4E-LFP SST34HF1642-90-4E-LFP
Example: Valid combinations are those products in mass production or will be in mass production. Consult your SST sales
  representative to confirm availability of valid combinations and to determine availability of new combinations.
33
© 2000 Silicon Storage Technology, Inc. 523-1   8/00
16 Mbit Concurrent SuperFlash + 2 Mbit or 4 Mbit SRAM
SST34HF162x / SST34HF164x
Advance Information
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
PACKAGING DIAGRAMS
56-BALL LOW PROFILE, FINE PITCH BALL GRID ARRAY   (LFBGA) 8MM X 10MM      (64 POSSIBLE BALL POSTIONS)
SST PACKAGE CODE: LFP
A1 CORNER
BOTTOM VIEWTOP VIEW
SIDE VIEW
SEATING PLANE
0.23 ± 0.04
1.30 ± 0.10
  0.15
8.00 ± 0.20